CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March 10, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0310-SOD123C5V1S0W8
DATE Mar. 10, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOD123: SMD Zener Diodes, SOD-123 series
2) C5V5: Type code for original part number BZT52C7V5
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 3000pcs/reel.
4) 0WC: Marking code for “WC” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
,
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE
SOD123C2V0S0WY SOD123C2V2S0WZ SOD123C2V4S0WX
SOD123C2V7S0W1 SOD123C3V0S0W2 SOD123C3V3S0W3 SOD123C3V6S0W4 SOD123C3V9S0W5
SOD123C4V3S0W6 SOD123C4V7S0W7 SOD123C5V1S0W8 SOD123C5V6S0W9
SOD123C6V2S0WA SOD123C6V8S0WB SOD123C7V5S0WC SOD123C8V2S0WD SOD123C9V1S0WE
SOD123C100S0WF SOD123C110S0WG SOD123C120S0WH SOD123C130S0WI SOD123C150S0WJ
SOD123C160S0WK SOD123C180S0WL SOD123C200S0WM SOD123C220S0WN SOD123C240S0WO
SOD123C270S0WP SOD123C300S0WQ SOD123C330S0WR SOD123C360S0WS SOD123C390S0WT
SOD123C430S0WU SOD123C470S0WV SOD123C510S0WW SOD123C560S0VW
SOD123C620S06E SOD123C680S06F SOD123C750S06H
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-123 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD123C7V5S0WC
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking: WC
SOD-123
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.126 3.20
D 0.079 2.00
E 0.173 4.40
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-123 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD123C7V5S0WC
Note
1. Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at P.C.B. mounted with 2.0" X 2.0" (5 X 5 cm) copper areas pads.
MECHANICAL DATA
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Forward Voltage @ IF=10mA V F 0.9 V
Power Dissipation P d 500 mW
Thermal resistance junction to ambient
(See Note 1)
R QJA 305 °C/W
junction temperature T J +150 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -65 +150 °C
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-123 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD123C7V5S0WC
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOD-123
molded plastic
body